UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 1923806050 Fee: \$55.00

Edward M. Moody

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 08/26/2019 10:16 AM Pg: 1 of 4

Prepared by and Recorded at the request of:

PAUL DAVIS EMERGENCY SERVICES
1700 TODD FARM DRIVE
ELGIN, ILLINOIS 60123
To be returned to:
LIENITNOW COM
160 SW 12TV AVENUE, SUITE 103A
DEERFIELD 3FACH, FL 33442

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR'S CLAIM FOR LIEN

State of Illinois SS.
County of COOK

The Claimant, PAUL DAVIS EMERGENCY SERVICES, 1700 TODD FARM DRIVE, ELGIN, ILLINOIS 60123, hereby files its claim for lien as an Original Contractor against

OWNER:

THE CHICAGO TRUST COMPANY, TRUST NO. 1102570, 171 N CLARK STREET, CHICAGO, IL 60601

HELIO ZAPATA, 1006 N WESTERN AVE, CHICAGO, IL 60622

if any, (hereinafter, collectively 'Owner'), and any other person claiming an interest in the real estate hereinafter described, by, through or under the Owner and further states:

On 04/23/2019 through 04/29/2019, Owner owned in fee simple title to the certain land described as follows: 1006 N WESTERN AVENUE, CHICAGO, including all land and improvements thereon, in the County of COOK, State of Illinois.

Permanent Index Numbers: 16-01-415-044-0000

Common Address: 1006 N WESTERN AVENUE, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60622

Legal Description: LAND LOCATED IN THE CITY OF CHICAGO, COUNTY OF COOK,

1923806050 Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

SJTATE OF ILLINOIS: LOTS 19 AND 28, BLOCK 1, CHARLES COUNSELMAN'S SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 1, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST, RECORDED SEPTEMBER 9,1881, AS DOCUMENT 347171

On 04/22/2019, the claimant made a contract with HELIO ZAPATA, 1006 N WESTERN AVE, CHICAGO, i. 60622, to supply materials and labor for:

MITIGATION (See Contract attached hereto).

That at the special instance and request of Owner, the Claimant furnished extra and additional materials at and extra and additional labor on said premises of the value of: \$0.00.

The Contract was entered into by Claimant, and the work performed there under was performed with the knowledge, authorization and consent of the Owner or the Owner knowingly permitted said work to be performed by Claimant

The Owner is entitled to credits on account (hereof as follows: \$0.00 leaving due, unpaid and owing to the Claimant, after allowing all credits, the sum of \$10,714.29 for which, with interest, the claimant claims a lien on said land and all improvements thereon.

1923806050 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Dated: PAUL DÁVIS EMERGENCY SERVICES WAYNE MERLINO, OWNER VERIFICATION WAYNE MERLINO, the OWNER of PAUL DAVIS EMERGENCY SERVICES, being of lawful age and upon being driff upon oath, states and verifies as follows: that he/she has read the foregoing Claim of Lien and understands the contents thereof; that the matters and things contained therein are)true and correct to the best of his/her knowledge, information and belief. W*ay*ine merlino STATE OF COUNTY OF CO Joth 2017, before me, the I CERTIFY that on this day of August subscriber, personally appeared WAYNE MERLINO, who, I am satisfie i, is the OWNER of the Corporation PAUL DAVIS EMERGENCY SERVICES named herein and vilo by me duly sworn/affirmed, asserted authority to act on behalf of the Corporation PAUL DAV'S EMERGENCY SERVICES, and who, by virtue of its Bylaws, or Resolution of its Board of Directors executed the within instrument on its behalf, and thereupon acknowledged wat claimant signed, sealed and delivered same as claimant's act and deed, for the purposes 'levein expressed.

"OFFICIAL SEAL"

ELIZABETH FREGOSO

Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires 01/04/21

1923806050 Page: 4 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

PAU RECOVER · REC			W	DRK AU	THORI	ZATI	ON
Customer Name	Helio Zapat	a	Email:		Carrier:		· · · - · - · · ·
	1006 N Wes	·	willow	Clai	m Number:		
Address	Chicago, IL (50622			Category:		
Phone: H	ome:	(956) 566-2383	Cell:		Class:	Date:	04/22/2019
			reby authorize Paul Dav		("Contractor") to m	ake any and a	# necessary
mergency repairs in	the form o	f: Water Mitigation		due to: Water	damag	e to my prop	
ocated at:			1006 N Western Ave,	Chicago, IL 60622			the ("Property")
such repairs are covery my insurance compan request that no deduce or storage all outstanding	ered und you to pay co ctible shall all monies ng amounts	m insurance with: ont act a directly for si be with net from any due for this work with due to Paul Davis must	uch services and or represent payment as I will in no deductions. We under paid in full prior to any or such o	Insurance, ("my Ir airs upon my execution pay any and all deducti derstand that if there is I items being returned.	isurance Company of the Completion ble(s) directly to m a pack out or any), then I here Certificate be insurance co items taken for trument.	oy authorize low. I further impany. Please
Property Owner / Iwa	anager:		Hel 0 27,07 La		Date:		4 /2 <i>2</i> /2019
Paul Davis Emergency :	Services:		* Please sign ab 7 GREEN Aaron Corona		Date:	0	4/22/2019
			* Please sign ab	ave in boy *	3	<u> </u>	
//////////////////////////////////////			r स्टब्ड्स अहा। dD	OVE III DVA		-/-	
		CO	MPLETION (CERTIFICAT	E		
			airs and emergency work			y Contractor d	re-T y
Property Owner / M	anager:		Helio Zapata		Date:		
	6	49 S. Vermont Street, Pa	* Please sign ab	Office (224) 333-1300	Fax (847) 241-0172		
		24 H	<u>www.pdes2</u> IR EMERGENCY HOTE		0		